For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 16

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041

Accessories

{

™\,
e
<

AN

\,

e,
(=
e

_ _—
g ,nnu\\
N

"\,

!
"\,

o
e

>
Fpstontin?
-

nnﬂV\\\\\\\\ B
, e
unn_q b
AN
\\\ \V(

. . kwmzmvmw
\ & ,
Y

o

B}

wmw,&m_fﬂwhm

., ‘\,
~ N
S

e

}

Ph Y

- SRS
P A BUESEN

F VNN

1
it

WAL
S Ay W

()]

A I--J.

w

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041
Accessories

Page 2 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP00579 1 TOOL KIT
2 DGO07819 1 /P STRAP
3 PS00998 1 BLADE COVER
4 DGO07813 1 /P QUAD BLADE (Standard)
5 DGO07817 1 XRT BLADE (Optional)
6 DGO07815 1 /P SAW BLADE (Optional)
7 UP02945 1 MACHETTE BLADE (Optional)
8 G07830 1 EXACT MIX™ (16 o0z.)
9 G08532 1 EXACT MIX™ (2.6 0z.)
10 DGO07828 1 GOGGLES
11 DG07829 1 EAR PLUGS
?12  UP03078 1 DECAL KIT
DGO07801 1 S/P  Package -.080 - 1/2 Ib. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
DG07804 1 /P Package -.080 -1 Ib. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
G07803 1 /P 7" Spool - .080 - 3 Ibs. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
DG07802 1 /P Package -.095 -1/2 Ib. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
DGO07806 1 Package -.095 -1 Ib. of one BULK
TRIMMER LINE
G07805 1 /P 7" Spool - .095 - 3 Ibs. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
DG07808 1 S Package -.105-1 Ib. of line BULK
TRIMMER LINE
G07807 1 /P 7" Spool - .105 - 3 Ibs. of line BULK

TRIMMER LINE

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 3 of 16

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041
Air Filter, Carburetor & Fuel Tank

[ e s e i s e

| R

fFF

/ |
e

1 o l _
L o s (] AUJM\ “; qj,
| -4 - |..|.®. 1_ ﬁm...gm, D

3 _7

-

/ - Vy...-
\\ _ p mnmm:y // ) K“

.\ L m |um? » v \x BN
_\ - Mnomw“ i .
| © J,y / \_\ _.

7 |

I 1/
[
_

-

LN

L
_
_
_
|
_
_
_
_
|
_
_
_
_
|
_

L o e e e e e e e s i s s )

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041
Air Filter, Carburetor & Fuel Tank

Page 4 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UPO00456 1 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY
2 PS00520 1 FILTER-Fuel
3 PS00521 1 TUBE
4  PS00522 1 S  CAP-Retainer
5 UP02946 1 /P CAP-Fuel
6 UP00458 1 /P RUBBER BUMPER KIT
7 UP00463 1 AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY
8 PS00545 1 PLATE-AIr Filter Assembly
9 PS00546 1 PLATE-AIr Filter
10 UP02947 1 /P FILTER-AIr
11  PS00548 1 COVER-AIr Filter
12 PS00802 1 SCREW ASSEMBLY (M5 x 14)
13 PS00550 2 SCREW
14  UP00782 1 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
15 PS00851 1 GASKET-Carburetor
16 PS00481 1 GASKET-Heat Dam
17 PS00541 1 RING-Packing
18 UP00462 1 CABLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY
19 PS00542 1 SCREW-Throttle Collar
20 PS00543 1 /P SCREW-Cable Adjust
21  PS00544 1 /P NUT-Cable Adjust
22 PS01441 1 S PRIMER BULB

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 16

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041

Deflector, Guard, Driveshaft & Stringhead

N
\
\ r//
/ .
/
\ , \\mum-
/ R
/
f \\\;.
e
/' z
;A,
N
/7
AN
AN
\
™~

iHLSW
im=ulk N/
[ SN //u,/,4~‘\Au
> A/m“&ll .|..._
kv\ b

_r. —
M

)

1
b
[4)] _
vy
( )
s |
()
N ) )
n“w (s}
SR R —
__ \ &
| 777 f o AA |
oz ?.%%é..v {1
| 4 1N
| g \ T \ |
| 8 & |
e o emmn e e mr e e e

o cme cmm e e a — et e e sarme o]

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041
Deflector, Guard, Driveshaft & Stringhead

Page 6 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP00435 1 DRIVESHAFT HOUSING
2 PS00448 1 Drive Shaft
3  UP00436 1 GEAR HEAD
4  PS00449 1 BOLT-Grease
5 PS00450 1 BOLT
6 PS00451 1 BOLT
7  PS00452 1 NUT
8 PS00453 1 SPACER
9 PS00447 1 WASHER-Cupped
10 PS00454 1 WASHER-Flange
11  UP00438 1 DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY (Grass) Incl items
13& 14
12 UP00627 1 DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY (Blade) Incl items
13& 14
13 PS00455 2 BOLT (M6 x 30)
14  PS00456 1 CLAMP
15 UP00496 1 GRASS GUARD
16 PS00559 3 SCREW-Socket Hd (M5 x 12 W SW)
17  UP00441 1 HANGER ASSEMBLY
18 PS00460 1 SCREW and NUT
19 DGO07813 1 /P QUAD BLADE
20 UP00625 1 STRINGHEAD ASSEMBLY (.095)
21  A02342 1 REPAIR KIT
22 03709 1 /P BOLT, Shaft
23 02341 1 /P HOUSING W/Eyelets
24  UP02941 1 SPOOL & STRING (.095)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 16

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041

Engine Internals

(]
_ e

F Amg \\
\ \_.,
< AT
'\ A
\
\
& —
/,
\
\
[} (471
™~ /I
B\
b - _U/ - AL
| _uw — /,
S .._-. —— ,_ \...,lww./
| & _ e

| IR A_

L

A

AT
Vuw wrﬂu v.-l_ﬁ...|||auﬂ
¥, _““m“wv

.l
ll...-.l

_
AﬂﬂﬂWA \

\
/ / 4
(4]
_

-
[~

=™
\

\
A3 _/
" \.uv /
\\u \‘ /
\WA N
..rurn#m,.\\, ,
L&
Y \
ol S o A
22\ \
N \ \
\, \ /'
SRS, W ¥ \
\ \ )
\ : ‘50) ‘,\
NN v_hy \-",w-{u@
\ \ {© 9,
\ @m ¢ &
// /. \v; .
\ ——-
/ o™
,/
0 II
\
[ //
\
M!.,v va /
4
f
0
s
-]

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041

Engine Internals

Page 8 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP00446 1 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
2 PS00481 1 GASKET-Heat Dam
3 PS00482 1 GASKET-Muffler
4 PS00483 1 GASKET-Cylinder
5 PS00518 4 SCREW-Socket HD (M5 x 18 SW)
6 uP00447 1 PISTON ASSEMBLY
7 PS00485 1 PIN-Piston
8 PS00486 2 RING-Retaining
9 PS00487 2 RINGS-Piston
10 PS00488 1 /P BEARING-Wrist Pin
11 UP00448 1 CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY
12 PS00489 1 GASKET-Crankcase
13 PS00490 5 SCREW
14  UP00449 1 HEAT DAM ASSEMBLY
2 PS00481 1 GASKET-Heat Dam
15 PS00851 1 GASKET-Carburetor
16 PS00758 2 SCREW-Socket Hd (M5 x 20)
17 PS00494 2 NUT
18 UP00459 1 CYLINDER COVER
19 PS00528 2 BUMPER, Rubber
20 PS00534 4 SCREW (M5 x 30)
21 UP00460 1 PLUG COVER
22 PS00535 1 SCREW
23 PS00537 1 CRANKSHAFT
24 PS00538 1 KEY-Woodruff
25 UP00458 1 /P BUMPER, Rubber

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 9 of 16

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041

Exhaust System

o

lll...l

__n.,,,
Ve 7’ ‘4 a 'I
/ ,_n, W /”, "” /
/w, ,w. /
) s _..__m_g___
.,..... u“ w m " 4 .”...___“.\\\
Wy
o\ ,.....
/, ’
A by —
\
‘I’
\
/
‘,\\.
/

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041
Exhaust System

Page 10 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP00450 1 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY
2 PS00482 1 GASKET-Muffler
3 PS00694 2 SCREW-Socket Hd. (M5 x 55)
4  UPO00461 1 MUFFLER COVER (Black)
5 PS00536 1 SCREW ASSEMBLY (M5 x 14)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 11 of 16

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041

Handle & Throttle

\
\ /, i
/ \ T
\
S US VO S S
T \ \ ]
\ O\ _
N\
LAY e _
‘f // v i
\ // // \ “
Ly \ ) _
M,_M .,.u_m_.w_‘ .M\ ;m..\u_ \ /,,, ___#w \ \n |
nmt&.....l.. m.._r, // / \§~~ WD, D _
Vi \ \
) \ N |
N\ \\
“ \ NN W V|
/‘. —. /K\\HJV
OB ux____w ,_nn\..,

[ = -

_ S
| o _F50)

-

w

__ __ﬁ

S s U |

N |

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041

Handle & Throttle

Page 12 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UP00442 1 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY
2 PS00461 1 THROTTLE-Trigger
3 PS00462 1 LATCH-Trigger
4  PS00463 1 CLAMP
5 PS00464 1 CLAMP
6 PS00465 1 CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY
7  PS00466 1 SPRING
8 PS00467 1 SPRING
9 PS00468 2 SCREW
10 PS00469 2 NUT
11  PS00470 4 SCREW-Tapping
12 PS01032 1 LOCK-Throttle Start
13  UP00439 1 HANDLE ASSEMBLY
14  PS00457 1 GRIP
15 PS00440 1 HANDLE-Bracket Assembly
16  PS00458 4 S  BOLT-Socket Hd (M5 x 25 SW)
17 PS00553 4 /P BOLT-Socket Hd (M5 x 25 SW)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041
Ignition, Rotor, Clutch & Isolator

Page 13 of 16

e e e ey ey i

—.II
|

N,
—" A \Amm_iulmy;..
g N2 \Ne ,
| CEA NN |
A \ _mJ/v m/ wﬁ aw
\ _ PRV AY
.‘Y\\.... _ ) \\ ﬂ“ \ A \, \
_ & 8 KN u

..y—. [ ——

“ // mmﬁ ”
\ w\ / a |

z

- /, lﬂ“\) ”” /’Illu. ““w
\ A\\nmﬁmm N
\ \ 000 \
D /4 A

T 2
_ o 4/ /r y “v.- o //
_ \ L N N ~
,_ \ / o= e e e e e
| s / \ \
_ =/ “ T 1 \ .
7_ { .ALI.. J e g |
,_ -—Z] mﬂ e\
! ) \

,mm w,v,.,. _
A,.._.x\mwm ) “

N |

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041
Ignition, Rotor, Clutch & Isolator

Page 14 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 UPO00451 1 IGNITION KIT
2 PS00497 1 MODULE-Ignition
3  PS00498 1 CAP-Plug
4  PS00499 1 SPRING-Plug Cap
5 UP02950 1 /P SPARK PLUG
6 PS00501 2 SCREW ASSEMBLY
7  UP00452 1 ROTOR ASSEMBLY
8 PS00502 1 SCREW
9 PS00503 1 /P WASHER-Spring
10 PS00716 1 WASHER
11  UP00453 1 CLUTCH HOUSING
12 PS00505 1 BEARING-Ball
13 PS00506 1 SNAP RING-Inner
14  PS00507 1 CLUTCH DRUM
15 PS00508 1 SNAP RING-Outer
16  PS00509 1 O-RING
17 PS00510 3 SCREWS-Socket Hd (M5 x 20W SW)
18 UP00454 1 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
19 PS00511 2 WASHER
20 PS00826 2 BOLT-Clutch
21 PS00588 2 WASHER
22 PS00813 1 /P WIRE
23  UP00455 1 DRIVESHAFT ISOLATOR ASSEMBLY
24  PS00514 1 BRACKET
25 PS00515 1 BRACKET
26 PS00516 1 ISOLATOR
27  PS00517 1 ISOLATOR
28 PS00518 2 SCREW-Socket Hd (M5 x 18 SW)
29 PS00554 1 SCREW-Socket Hd (M5 x 12 SW)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041

Starter

Page 15 of 16

o II,-..l\ -

‘\\Hm“..vku‘ J-

, \‘n ,
ANTR)
,

e

“\....... ..i , I'

@ ).
lll’ Hm“v la - “ = .u. ,“_“mwwv Vs /
,,n"_ “mm“\“ e \ ? /N
., ‘ : \ / /
‘v,
4

WWW.mymowerparts.com

m e omn m—— —



For Green Machine Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GT31 Trimmer/Brushcutter UT-26041

Page 16 of 16

Starter
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 UP00443 1 STARTER COMPLETE
2 PS00534 4 SCREW-Socket Hd (M5 x 30)
3 PS00707 1 SPRING
4 PS00473 1 PULLEY
5 PS00474 1 SCREW-Set
6 PS00475 1 ROPE-Starter
7  PS00568 1 /P GRIP
8 UP00444 1 STARTER CUP ASSEMBLY
9 PS00477 1 RATCHET

10 PS00478 1 SPRING-Return

11 PS00479 1 E-CLIP

12 PS00822 1 BOLT ASSEMBLY

13 UP00458 1 /P RUBBER BUMPER KIT

WWW.mymowerparts.com



